© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/15/20
40 Amp Standard SCRs
Thyristors
Sxx40x Series
Description
Excellent unidirectional switches for phase control

7.01
Area:  0.11 in 2
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
®
MY
S6040R
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
       TO-220 AB - (R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
56
Device Type
S:  SCR
xx:  Lead Form Option
Package Type
R:  TO-220 (Non-isolated)
N:   TO-263 (D
Currenting Rating
Lead Form Dimensions
40:  40A
Voltage Rating
40:  400V
60:  600V
80:  800V
K0:  1000V
Sensitivity Type
S 60 40 R
[blank]:  40mA
2 - Pak)
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/15/20
40 Amp Standard SCRs
Thyristors
Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Gate Sensitivity Type Package
400V 600V 800V 1000V
Sxx40R X X X X 40mA Standard SCR TO-220R
Sxx40N X X X X 40mA Standard SCR TO-263
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
Sxx40RTP Sxx40R 2.2g Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
Sxx40NTP Sxx40N 1.6g Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
Sxx40NRP Sxx40N 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
Reel Pack (RP) for TO-263 Embossed Carrier Specifications
Gate
Cathode
Anode
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of F eed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Co ver tape
0.059 DIA